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No. ________ 

In the Supreme Court of the United States 
__________ 

KIMBERLY ANN POLK, 

Applicant, 
v. 

MONTGOMERY COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION; MONTGOMERY COUNTY PUBLIC 
SCHOOLS; AND RITA MONTOYA, GRACE RIVERA-OVEN, LAURA STEWART, KARLA 
SILVESTRE, BRENDA WOLFF, JULIE YANG, AND NATALIE ZIMMERMAN, IN THEIR 

INDIVIDUAL AND OFFICIAL CAPACITIES AS BOARD MEMBERS, 

Respondents. 
__________ 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
__________ 

 As required by Supreme Court Rule 29.5, I, Eric S. Baxter, a member of the Bar 
of this Court and counsel for the accompanying Application for an Extension of Time 
to File a Petition for a Writ of Certiorari to the United States Court of Appeals for the 
Fourth Circuit, certify that on this 23rd day of February 2026, I caused a copy of the 
Application to be served via electronic mail and three copies via first-class United 
States Postal Service mail on the following: 
 
Emily Jane Barnet 
Cassandra Ann Mitchell 
Alan E. Schoenfeld 
WILMER CUTLER PICKERING HALE & DORR LLP 
7 World Trade Center 
250 Greenwich Street 
New York, NY 10007 
212-230-8868 (Barnet) 
212-937-7273 (Mitchell) 
212-937-7294 (Schoenfeld) 
emily.barnet@wilmerhale.com 
cassie.mitchell@wilmerhale.com 
alan.schoenfeld@wilmerhale.com 
 
Bruce Martin Berman 
Megan Ong Gardner 
Julia May 
WILMER CUTLER PICKERING HALE & DORR LLP 
2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 
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Washington, DC 20037 
202-663-6173 (Berman) 
202-663-6093 (Gardner) 
202-663-6546 (May) 
bruce.berman@wilmerhale.com 
megan.gardner@wilmerhale.com 
julia.may@wilmerhale.com 
 
Counsel for Respondents 
 
I further certify that all parties required to be served have been served. 
 
 /S/ ERIC S. BAXTER 

The Becket Fund for Religious Liberty 
1919 Pennsylvania Ave. NW, Ste. 400 
Washington, D.C. 
(202) 955-0095 
ebaxter@becketfund.org 

  
Counsel for Applicant 

FEBRUARY 2026 


